

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : OR BLM RB 330632(1)

Project Name : COW CREEK, PH 1  
 Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00027

State : OR County : Douglas  
 Federal Location : BLM

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver  
 Opened by: Angy Liljedahl  
 Date: 3/18/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 04/22/2016

Contract Awarded to: Laskey-Clifton Corporation

Award Date: 04/22/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00013

Data is Public

Contractor

<b>All bidders are responsive.</b>					
	Base	Option X	Option Y	Option Z	TOTAL
Laskey-Clifton Corporation PO Box 50 Reedsport, OR 97467	\$4,788,389.34	\$299,178.00	\$491,110.75	\$378,669.60	\$5,957,347.69
McCullough Construction 57 Alder Grove Road Arcata, CA 95521	\$5,186,291.70	\$676,800.00	\$999,860.00	\$557,490.00	\$7,420,441.70
Hooker Creek, Inc. 1015 Anderson Road Red Bluff, CA 96080	\$8,051,743.00	\$944,110.00	\$1,018,693.00	\$1,094,092.00	\$11,108,638.00
Engineer's Estimate	\$3,689,267.50	\$319,540.00	\$483,316.00	\$329,219.00	\$4,821,342.50

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 3,689,267.50** **\$ 4,788,389.34** **\$ 5,186,291.70** **\$ 8,051,743.00**  
 Project No: OR BLM RB 330632(1)  
 OR  
 Project Name: COW CREEK, PH 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		LASKEY-Clifton Corporation		McCullough Construction, Inc.		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 191,307.00	\$ 191,307.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 760,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 133,400.00	\$ 133,400.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15703-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SOIL STABILIZATION									
Line A0120	2.0	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line A0140	1,000	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL									
Line A0160	750	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 187,500.00
15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE									
Line A0180	7,750	LNFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 5.47	\$ 42,392.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,750.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line A0200	50	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0220	1.3	ACRE	(CQ) \$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 16,510.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,600.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0240	9,155	CUYD	(CQ) \$ 20.00	\$ 183,100.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 108,029.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 219,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 411,975.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION									
Line A0260	7,500	CUYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 28.44	\$ 213,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 277,500.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW									
Line A0280	9,500	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 353,875.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 275,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 465,500.00
20701-0100	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE I-A (NONWOVEN)									
Line A0300	1,900	SOYD	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,600.00
20701-1200	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-A (NONWOVEN)									
Line A0320	140	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 511.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 770.00
20703-2000	GEOGRID, BIAXIAL									
Line A0340	20,000	SOYD	\$ 2.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,000.00
21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2									
Line A0360	898	SOYD	(CQ) \$ 6.00	\$ 5,388.00	\$ 9.33	\$ 8,378.34	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,776.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,796.00
25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)									
Line A0380	90	CUYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00
25101-4000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)									
Line A0400	65	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 8,157.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00
25201-1000	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED									
Line A0420	130	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00
30802-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2									
Line A0440	7,500	TON	\$ 23.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 330,000.00
31001-0000	RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING)									
Line A0460	18,000	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90,000.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 3,689,267.50 \$ 4,788,389.34 \$ 5,186,291.70 \$ 8,051,743.00  
 Project No: OR BLM RB 330632(1)  
 OR  
 Project Name: COW CREEK, PH 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		LASKEY-Clifton Corporation		McCullough Construction, Inc.		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
40301-0000	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
Line A0480	6,900	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,035,000.00	\$ 112.46	\$ 775,974.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 724,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 828,000.00
41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H									
Line A0500	17	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 9,265.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 9,520.00
41301-0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH									
Line A0520	450	SOYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00
57501-0000	MINOR BRIDGE WORK (ABUTMENT REPAIR)									
Line A0540	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0560	50	LNFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 440.39	\$ 22,019.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 14,500.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0580	3,900	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 916,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,326,000.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0600	525	LNFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 152,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 577,500.00
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0620	470	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 258,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 145,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 470,000.00
60201-1400	60-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0640	70	LNFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 36,400.00
60201-1500	66-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0660	65	LNFT	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 97,500.00
60210-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0680	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
60230-0000	DEBRIS RACK									
Line A0700	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
60401-0000	MANHOLE									
Line A0720	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,768.00	\$ 8,768.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
60403-0000	INLET (POND RISER)									
Line A0740	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM									
Line A0760	1,300	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 81.07	\$ 105,391.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 299,000.00
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE									
Line A0780	50	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 606.25	\$ 30,312.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 48,500.00
60705-0000	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
Line A0800	30	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0820	50	hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 134.09	\$ 6,704.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH									
Line A0840	50	hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 113.05	\$ 5,652.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 6,100.00
62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY									
Line A0860	40	hour	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 6,720.00
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE									
Line A0880	40	hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 7,040.00
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT									
Line A0900	40	hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 7,320.00
62201-3750	CHAIN SAW (WITHOUT OPERATOR)									
Line A0920	20	hour	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 189.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 3,689,267.50 \$ 4,788,389.34 \$ 5,186,291.70 \$ 8,051,743.00  
 Project No: OR BLM RB 330632(1)  
 OR  
 Project Name: COW CREEK, PH 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		LASKEY-Clifton Corporation		McCullough Construction, Inc.		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A0940	120	HOUR	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING									
Line A0960	260	HOUR	\$ 135.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 169,260.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 898.00	\$ 233,480.00
62503-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (HYDRAULIC METHOD)									
Line A0980	10	SLRY	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
62516-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD									
Line A1000	920	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,380.00
62901-1100	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4									
Line A1020	2,200	SOYD	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 5.47	\$ 12,034.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,900.00
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
Line A1040	42	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,880.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (WHITE)									
Line A1060	65,250	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 9,787.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 16,312.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 13,050.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (YELLOW)									
Line A1080	65,000	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 8,450.00
63401-0200	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, BROKEN (WHITE)									
Line A1100	320	LNFT	\$ 0.10	\$ 32.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 44.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 96.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 64.00
63403-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A (SOLID WHITE)									
Line A1120	24	SOFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 271.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 7.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3									
Line A1140	12	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
63502-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH									
Line A1160	50	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM									
Line A1180	50	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
Line A1200	2	EACH	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER									
Line A1220	300	LNFT	\$ 32.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 41.44	\$ 12,432.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,100.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line A1240	450	SOFT	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 27.44	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,900.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A1260	6,400	FIX HR RATE	\$ 56.00	\$ 358,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 371,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 371,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 371,200.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Option X **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 319,540.00** **\$ 299,178.00** **\$ 676,800.00** **\$ 944,110.00**  
 Project No: OR BLM RB 330632(1)  
 OR  
 Project Name: COW CREEK, PH 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		LASKEY-Clifton Corporation		McCullough Construction, Inc.		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line X0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line X0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line X0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line X0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line X0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL									
Line X0120	120	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE									
Line X0140	500	LNFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00
20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING									
Line X0160	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00
25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)									
Line X0180	130	CUYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 12,220.00
30802-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2									
Line X0200	550	TON	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 20,350.00
40301-0000	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
Line X0220	215	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 26,230.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,950.00
41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H									
Line X0240	1	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
60302-0000	STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE-ARCH (162-INCH SPAN x 114-INCH RISE)									
Line X0260	92	LNFT	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 951.00	\$ 87,492.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 294,400.00
62516-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD									
Line X0280	440	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 660.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (YELLOW)									
Line X0300	1,400	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 210.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (WHITE)									
Line X0320	1,400	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 210.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line X0340	300	FIX HR RATE	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,400.00
64703-6000	MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER									
Line X0360	10	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL									
Line X0380	265	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 17,755.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 47,700.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Option Y                                      **Total of Bid Items:**                                      \$    **483,316.00**                                      \$    **491,110.75**                                      \$    **999,860.00**                                      \$    **1,018,693.00**  
 Project No: OR BLM RB 330632(1)  
 OR  
 Project Name: COW CREEK, PH 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		LASKEY-Clifton Corporation		McCullough Construction, Inc.		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line Y0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line Y0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line Y0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line Y0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line Y0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE									
Line Y0120	800	LNFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00
20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING									
Line Y0140	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)									
Line Y0160	200	CUYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00
30802-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2									
Line Y0180	275	TON	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,175.00
40301-0000	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
Line Y0200	105	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,650.00
41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H									
Line Y0220	1	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
60220-0000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (18-FOOT SPAN x 5-FOOT RISE (THREE SIDED))									
Line Y0240	92	LNFT	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 294,400.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 297,160.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 754,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 662,400.00
62516-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD									
Line Y0260	717	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,254.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,075.50
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (WHITE)									
Line Y0280	800	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 120.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (YELLOW)									
Line Y0300	800	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 120.00
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE									
Line Y0320	265	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,192.50
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line Y0340	400	FIX HR RATE	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00
64703-3000	MITIGATION, LOG WEIR									
Line Y0360	6	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 11,298.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00
64703-3010	MITIGATION, ROCK WEIR									
Line Y0380	2	EACH	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
64703-6000	MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER									
Line Y0400	7	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL									
Line Y0420	350	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 33,950.00
64704-1500	MITIGATION, STREAMBED CHANNEL REALIGNMENT									
Line Y0440	650	CUYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,400.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Option Z                                      **Total of Bid Items:**                                      \$    **329,219.00**                                      \$    **378,669.60**                                      \$    **557,490.00**                                      \$    **1,094,092.00**  
 Project No: OR BLM RB 330632(1)  
 0  
 Project Name: COW CREEK, PH 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		LASKEY-Clifton Corporation		McCullough Construction, Inc.		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line Z0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line Z0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line Z0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line Z0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line Z0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL									
Line Z0120	120	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE									
Line Z0140	500	LNFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.48	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00
25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)									
Line Z0160	160	CUYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00
30802-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2									
Line Z0180	315	TON	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,860.00
40301-0000	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
Line Z0200	120	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 122.75	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00
41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H									
Line Z0220	1	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
60301-0280	168-INCH STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE									
Line Z0240	96	LNFT	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 184,032.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 345,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 556,800.00
62516-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD									
Line Z0260	368	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 625.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 552.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (WHITE)									
Line Z0280	900	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 135.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 135.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (YELLOW)									
Line Z0300	900	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 135.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 135.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line Z0320	400	FIX HR RATE	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00
64703-3010	MITIGATION, ROCK WEIR									
Line Z0340	19	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 22,914.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 12,160.00
64703-6000	MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER									
Line Z0360	14	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,940.00
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL									
Line Z0380	340	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 68,000.00